

S No.2005/16/15

29.11.2016

Pr : Sh. Sahil Mahajan proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ekansh Aggarwal counsel for defendant.

At joint request, adjourned for reply/arguments on application U/o 8 rule 1 CPC, application U/o 12 rule 6 CPC and to vacate order dated 25.01.2016 passed on application U/o 38 rule 5 CPC for 13.02.2017.

(Virender Kumar Goyal)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 29.11.16