

CS. NO.2005/16/15
Ashok Kumar Gupta Vs. Prem Lata Gupta

17.12.2018

Present: Sh. Tarun Kumar, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh.Ekansh Aggarwal, ld. counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant files an application. Copy supplied. Heard. Application is allowed. Issue court notice to the defendant for 30.01.2019.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 17.12.18