

S No.2005/16/15

Ashok Kumar Gupta v. Prem Lata Gupta

30.01.2019

Present : Sh. Tarun Kumar, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant, despite call.

Process not returned. Be awaited. In the meantime, fresh court notice be issued to the defendant immediately. Sh. Tarun Kumar, volunteers to take the court notice dasti and get it served through the court of judicature of Ld. District Judge, Ghaziabad, UP, for 09.05.2019.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Additional District Judge-01

(East)/KKD/Delhi / 30.01.19