

CS No. 2005/16
ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA
VS.
PREM LATA GUPTA

05.02.2020

Present: Sh. Tarun Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Shubhangda Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Affidavit of PW – Ashok Kumar Gupta, not present in the court is filed. Copy is given only now and time is sought to produce witness, even cross-examine him, for 14.04.2020. No other PW shall be allowed to be examined.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.02.2020