

M/S ALTEK DEVICES PVT. LTD. Vs. NEXTRA
TELESERVICES PVT. LTD.

13.04.2026

Present: Prof. R. Anand, Managing Director on behalf of DH
company in person.
None for JD.

As per record, notice could not be served upon the
JD firm.

Let fresh notice of execution petition be issued to
the JD on filing of PF/RC, speed post, approved courier and
through all acceptable modes of service, returnable for
01.06.2026. Steps be taken within 07 working days.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/13.04.2026